



\$~39 to 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 2182/2024 and CM APPLs.9081/2024, 47694/2025,
47695/2025

M/S D B CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh,
Advs.

versus

SH RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, PC for GNCTD
alongwith Mr. Abhimanyu Kapoor,
Advs.

40

+ W.P.(C) 8481/2024 and CM APPLs.34930/2024, 47593/2025,
47594/2025

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh,
Advs.

versus

BHANU PRATAP SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary
Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Adv.

41

+ W.P.(C) 8493/2024 and CM APPLs.34949/2024, 47483/2025,
47484/2025

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh,
Advs.

versus

GAURAV KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary
Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Adv.



42

+ W.P.(C) 8495/2024 and CM APPLs.34952/2024, 47555/2025,
47556/2025

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh,
Advs.

versus

NEERAJ SWAMY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary
Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Adv.

43

+ W.P.(C) 7274/2024

RAJIV RANJAN SINHA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh,
Advs.

versus

M/S BUSINESS BHASKAR NEWSPAPER & ANR.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Avni Singh, PC for GNCTD
alongwith Mr. Abhimanyu Kapoor,
Advs.

44

+ W.P.(C) 10269/2024 and CM APPLs.42077/2024, 47705/2025,
47832/2025

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh,
Advs.

versus

VISHWAS TIWARI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary
Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Adv.

45

+ W.P.(C) 10299/2024 and CM APPLs.47698/2025, 47699/2025,

M/S D B CORP LTD

.....Petitioner



Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh, Adv.

versus

SHASHI KUMAR JHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Adv.

46

+ W.P.(C) 10303/2024 and CM APPLs.42136/2024, 47560/2025, 47561/2025

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh, Adv.

versus

KRISHNA KANT KULSHRESTHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Adv.

47

+ W.P.(C) 16852/2024 and CM APPLs.71382/2024, 47692/2025, 47693/2025

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh, Adv.

versus

SANJAY GUPTA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. SoumyajitPani& Mr. Aishwary Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Adv.

48

+ W.P.(C) 16899/2024 and CM APPLs.71599/2024, 47585/2025, 47586/2025

M/S DB CORP LTD

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh, Adv.

versus



49
+ RATAN SINGH SEKHAWATRespondent
Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary
Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Advs.
W.P.(C) 16902/2024 and CM APPLs.47590/2025, 47591/2025,
M/S D B CORP LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh,
Advs.
versus
SACHIN YADAVRespondent
Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary
Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Advs.
50
+ W.P.(C) 16923/2024 and CM APPLs.71697/2024, 71698/2024,
47703/2025, 47704/2025
M/S DB CORP LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh,
Advs.
versus
DEEPAK KUMAR MANDALRespondent
Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary
Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Advs.
51
+ W.P.(C) 16924/2024 and CM APPLs.71704/2024, 47696/2025,
47697/2025
M/S D B CORP LTDPetitioner
Through: Mr. Hrishikesh Baruah, Mr. Nirmal
Mishra, Ms. Naisargika, Mr. Utkarsh,
Advs.
versus
RANDHIR SINGH RANARespondent



Through: Mr. Soumyajit Pani & Mr. Aishwary
Bajpai and Mr. Varun, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

12.01.2026

%

W.P.(C) 2182/2024

W.P.(C) 8481/2024

W.P.(C) 8493/2024

W.P.(C) 8495/2024

W.P.(C) 7274/2024

W.P.(C) 10269/2024

W.P.(C) 10299/2024

W.P.(C) 10303/2024

W.P.(C) 16852/2024

W.P.(C) 16899/2024

W.P.(C) 16902/2024

W.P.(C) 16923/2024

W.P.(C) 16924/2024

1. The petitioner is directed to comply with the directions contained in Paragraph 6 of the order dated 27.01.2025 and place on record the balance sheets of all the units of M/s D.B.Corp Ltd. which can be covered by Majithia Award. Let the same be placed on record within a period of 8 weeks from today.
2. Parties are directed to file short synopsis of submissions, not exceeding 3 pages, before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/at